

5th floor, Global Health Campus Chemin du Pommier 40 1218 Le Grand-Saconnex Geneva, Switzerland E: info@endmalaria.org

endmalaria.org

E-DECISION: RBM/2019/EDP1

20 March 2019

RBM/2019/EDP1 – Selection of the RBM Partnership CEO

The RBM Partnership to End Malaria Board endorses the recommendation of the CEO Selection Committee for the post of CEO of the RBM Partnership to End Malaria, Dr Abdourahmane Diallo.

The RBM Partnership Board warmly congratulates Dr Diallo and looks forward to their future joint work in the global fight to end malaria.

Signed:

Dr Winnie Mpanju-Shumbusho RBM Partnership Board Chair

Mr Simon Bland RBM Partnership Board Vice Chair